

Nablesco Corporation

7-9, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093 TEL 03-5213-1134 FAX 03-5213-1171 [Tokyo Stock Exchange: 6268] https://www.nabtesco.com

News Release

February 10, 2021

Announcement of the New Long-term Vision

Nabtesco Group (hereinafter, "Nabtesco") hereby announces the New Long-term Vision, the guideline to achieve its corporate growth and development plan by 2030.

1. New Long-term Vision

Nabtesco has set the Vision of 2030 as "Leaders in Innovation for the Future." Through realization of the Long-term Vision, Nabtesco will achieve the goal in "Our Aim for 2030." Nabtesco has set the catchphrase as "Innovation in Action," which will embody the Long-term Vision.

Leaders in Innovation for the Future

Innovation In Action

Our Aim for 2030

- Creating new values with our unique technology and intelligence
- · Enriching lifestyles and the environment worldwide
- "Moving your heart" by providing safety and security

2. To Achieve New Long-term Vision

Nabtesco has set the concept of new Long-term Vision as shown in following diagram. Based on the "Identity of Nabtesco" accumulated so far, Nabtesco will execute the business focusing on the following; "Technology," "Globalization" and "Contribution," creating the new market value and aiming to be "Leaders in Innovation," to exceed customers' expectations.

